Page 1 of 10
  Technical Data Sheet
Expression Model MR400
MRI Patient Monitoring System
The Expression Model MR400 MRI Patient Monitoring System is designed to assist clinicians in monitoring patient
vital signs in the dynamic magnetic resonance environment. The Expression Model MR400 MRI Patient Monitoring
System combines wireless communication, radio frequency shielding and digital signal processing to address the
challenges associated with patient monitoring in the MR environment.

 Expression Information Portal (IP5)
 Wireless remote printing to IP5
Ordering Information
Standard Features, 866185
A01: Standard Accessories
Options
F01: Basic (NBP, ECG, SpO2, CO2, RR)
F02: Basic + IBP (x2)
F03: Basic + Temp
F04: Basic + AA, O2
F05: Basic + AA, O2, IBP (x2)
F06: Basic + AA, O2 , Temp
F07: Basic + AA, O2, IBP (x2), Temp
System Parameters
The Expression Model MR400 MRI Patient Monitoring System
can include the following vital sign parameters:
 Electrocardiogram (ECG), dual channel
 Blood oxygen saturation/pulse oximetry (SpO2)
 Invasive blood pressure (IBP)
 Non-invasive blood pressure (NIBP)
 End-tidal and inspired CO2
 Respiration from CO2 or bellows
 Anesthetic Agents, including end-tidal and inspired N2O,
inspired O2, and Total MAC
 Temperature
The system can include the ability to display these
parameters:
 Alarms: High and low selectable limits for each patient
parameter
 ECG: Waveform scale, dual channels displayed
 Heart rate: Factory-default derived from ECG; also from
pulse oximetry or IBP
 Pulse oximeter: Pulse rate, pulse waveform, and percent
saturation
 CO2: End-tidal and inspired
 IBP (two channels, P1 and P2): Systolic, mean, and
diastolic pressures
 NIBP: Systolic, mean, and diastolic pressures
 Anesthetic Agents, including end-tidal and inspired N2O,
and inspired O2
 Bellows respiration: Rate derived from pneumatic chest
bellows
 Temperature
 Trends: Heart rate, respiration rate, IBP (systolic,
diastolic, mean), NIBP (systolic, diastolic, mean), CO2, O2,
N2O, SpO2, agents, and temperature
 Respiration: Rate derived from CO2
 Time: Battery-backed quartz clock

Main Component
Display Panel
Type: Liquid Crystal Display (LCD), touch screen, color
Screen size: 39.5 cm (15.6 inches) diagonal
Drive type: a‐Si TFT active matrix
Pixels: 1366 (H) by 768 (V) pixels, color
Area: 344.2 (H) by 193.5 (V) mm
Dot pitch: 0.084 (H) by 0.252 (V) mm
Pixel pitch: 0.252 (H) by 0.252 (V) mm
Contrast ratio: 500:1 (typical)
Backlight: LED
Polarizer surface: Anti-glare
Tilt: Adjustable, 5° to 35°
Sweep speeds for ECG, SpO2, and IBP: 25 mm/second gives
9.1 seconds of display time, while 50 mm/second gives 4.6
seconds. Sweep speeds for respiration: 3.125, 6.25, 12.5 or
25 mm/second are provided.
Waveform display mode: Fixed trace, moving erase bar
Waveform display length: ≥ 228 mm